TF
KOA SPEER ELECTRONICS, INC.
thin film chip fuse
apolications and ratinas (continued)
Part Rated Fusing
Designation
Marking
Current Time
TF16AT3.15 u 3.15A Open within 5 sec. at
TF16AT4.00 X 4.00A
200% rated current
(Refer to Fusing
TF16AT5.00 y 5.00A Characteristics qraoh)
TF16SN0.20 A 0.20A
TF16SN0.25 C 0.25A
TF1 GSN0.315 D 0.315A
TF16SN0.40 H 0.40A
Open within
TF16SN0.50 F 0.50A
TF16SN0.63 I 0.63A
1 sec. at 200%
TF16SN0.70 J 0.70A
rated current
TF16SN0.80 K 0.80A
(Refer to Fusing
TF16SN1.00 L 1.00A
Characteristics
TF16SN1.25 M 1.25A
graph)
TF16SN1.60 N 1.60A
TF16SN2.00 s 2.00A
TF1i;�N2.50 T 2.50A
TF16SN3.15 u 3.15A
environmental applications
Derating Curve
Internal R.
Rated